To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

• Guaranteed Simultaneous Switching Noise Level and
   Dynamic threshold Performance
Ordering Information
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Pin Description
Part Number Top Mark Package Packing Method Packing Description
74LVX08M LVX08 SOIC 14L Rail
14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit, JEDEC
MS-012, 0.150 inch Narrow
74LVX08MX LVX08 SOIC 14L Tape and Reel
14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit, JEDEC
MS-012, 0.150 inch Narrow
74LVX08MTCX LVX08 TSSOP 14L Tape and Reel
14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package,
JEDEC MO-153, 4.4 mm Wide
Connection Diagram Logic Symbol
Pin Names Description
An, Bn Inputs
On Outputs
IEEE/IEC
Description
The LVX08 contains four 2-input AND gates. The inputs
tolerate voltages up to 7 V allowing the interface of 5 V
systems to 3 V systems.
74LV
X
08 —
 L
o
w
 V
o
ltag
e Q
u
ad
 2-In
p
u
t A
N
D
 G
ate
© 1993 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
74LVX08 Rev. 1.5.0 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be opera-
ble above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended. In addi-
tion, extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability. The